BO N Joshua TAY H’ng Foong NEW Sin Yew
Edmund BON Tai Soon +60 10 248 6524 +60 13 363 9238
jtay@BONadvocates.com synew(@BONadvocates.com

ADVOCATES +60 12 234 3285

ebon@BONadvocates.com Jane TAI Le Qian TAN Poh Yee
BONadvocates.com +60 16 541 1190 +60 12 685 0453
jtai@BONadvocates.com pytan@BONadvocates.com
Our ref: Date: || September 2014
Your ref: please advise Sent by: Fax (03 2034 2825) / E-mail

Secretary of the Malaysian Bar
Malaysian Bar Council

No. 13, |15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar,
50050 Kuala Lumpur,

Dear Sir,

MOTION TO ORGANISE A PEACEFUL PROTEST, “WALK FOR JUSTICE 2” ,
AGAINST THE USE OF THE SEDITION ACT 1948 AND TO CALL FOR ITS

REPEAL

| refer to the Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar (19 September 2014)
sent via Malaysian Bar Circular No. 200/2014 on 8 September 2014.

| propose to move the enclosed motion in the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Malaysian
Bar on |19 September 2014.

Thank you.
Yo incerely,

New Sin Yew
Encl.

For administrative assistance. contact
HOE Jian You +60 12 243 1787 | jyhoe@BONadvocates.com
Abbegail PETER +60 14 627 1864 | apeter@BONadvocates.com
A A-3A-08 Pantai Business Park Jalan Pantai Baharu 59200 Kuala Lumpur | F +6 03 2201 8809



Motion to organise a peaceful protest, “Walk for Justice 27, against the use
of the Sedition Act 1948 and to call for its repeal

Whereas:

. There has been an unprecedented spike in the use of the Sedition Act 1948 by the
authorities.

2. The authorities, by their statements and actions, have evinced their intention to
continue with the archaic law, despite the Prime Minister stating his intention to
repeal it. Many now have been charged or convicted for merely expressing views;
the late Karpal Singh, Associate Professor Dr. Azmi Sharom, and many others.

3. It is no longer sufficient for the Bar to only condemn the Attorney General's actions
or to lobby for its repeal. Acute measures must be taken.

4. Given that:

4.1. under section 42 of the Legal Profession Act 1976, the Bar must uphold
the cause of justice without regard to its own interests or that of its
members, uninfluenced by fear or favour;

4.2. the Bar has historically led processions against injustice (i.e. the protests
against amendments to the Societies Act, police abuse of power, misuse
of the contempt process against Zainur Zakaria, and the Peaceful Assembly
Bill 2011). Also not forgotten is the “Walk For justice” in 2007; and

4.3. it is of utmost importance that greater measures be taken against the
continued abuse and misuse of the Sedition Act 1948;

it is hereby resolved that:
The Malaysian Bar Council shall immediately take all necessary steps to:
a) organise and lead a peaceful protest at a time and venue as it deems suitable; and

b) organise and lead all other forms of non-violent direct action as it deems suitable
to peacefully protest the use of the Sedition Act 1948.

Dated this | |Ith day of September 2014,

Proposed by New Sin Yew

Seconded by:

I.  Gopal Sri Ram 2. Stanley Isaacs 3. Joanne Chua Tsu Fae
4. Choo Dee Wei 5. Alex Anton Netto 6. lda Daniella Zulkifli

7. Sheelaa Ragavan 8. Vivekananda Sukumaran 9. Jane Tai Le Qian

10. Nur Raihan I1. Tan Ch’eng Leong 12. Joshua Tay H’ng Foong
Jasmani
13. Kwong Chiew Ee 14. Shashi Devan A/L I5. Tisya Yunus

Thalmalingam



16.

22,

25.

28.

31.
34.

37.

40.

43.
46.

49.

52.

55.

58.

61.

64.

67.

Lau Zhong Yan

Kenny Ng Bee
Ken

Masturina Binti
Mohd Rodzi
Manimagalai A/P
Gowindasamy
Kenneshwaran
Kandiah

Khong Jia Luo
Nimalan A/L
Devaraja
Khaizan Sharizad
Binti Ab. Razak
Jaqdesh Singh
Johal

Zulaika Hamidi
Kelvinder Singh
A/L Kuldip Singh
Vernon Jude
Samuel
Puspawati
Rosman

Azad Akbar Khan
Sreedevi Naidu
A/P Sree Ramalu
Naidu
Ratnavathy
Navaratnam
Archana
Thirumalai

Loo Lee Lin

20.

23.

26.

29.

32.
35.

38.

41.

44.
47.

50.

53.

56.

59.

62.

65.

68.

Chakaravarthi A/L
Thillainathan
Kirsty Lim Jun-Zhi

Sharon Lee May Yin

Jaspal Singh Mann

Cheng Mun Mun

Nicole Chee Chai Kuan
Yohendra A/L Nadarajan

Hau Chee Keong

Chan Meng Wai

Aloysius Cornelius Susek

Aaron Mathews

Lingeshwaran
Andiappan

Fadhil Ihsan Bin
Mohamad Hassan
Sivasankar Chelliah
Farez bin Mohd Ali

Jinnah

Kesinee Aiyalu

Chong Kok Yew

Siva Shanker A/L

Sooranaranan

18.

21.

24,

27.

30.

42,

45.
48.

51.

54.

57.

60.

63.

66.

69.

Karthini Mahendranathan

Meera Michelle Nainar

Jasmine Binti Lukman

Ravishankar Gandhi

Kenny Wong Kit Lee

Nor Masitah Binti Ishak

Yeoh Tung Seng

Nadia Abu Bakar

John Ramesh Das

John Stanley Isaacs

Irene Kam Sok Khuan

Shara Ann Isaacs

Collin Arvind Andrew

Jerry Cheong Wai Meng

Clinton Tan Kian Seng

Sri Sargunaraj A/L Ideraju

Tan Shang Neng

Baskaran Manikam



70.
73.

76.

79.

82.

85.

88.

91,

94.

97.

100.
103.

106.

109.

1i2.

115.

118.

121.

Tan Poh Yee
Jacqueline Teh
Lai Fong
Mageswaran A/L
Rajangom
Cheong Wei Sun
Chong Hau Yean
Mohd Haijan

Omar

Dinesh Nandrajog

Cheong Sing Yee

Chan Yen Hui

Audrey Quah
Hooi Kean
Addy Herg
Aliff Benjamin
Suhaimi
Tarrina Binti
Mohamed
Hussein
Amirul Haziq
Noordin
Sarita Ashok
Khandar

Teo Guan Seng

Bavani
Ponniselvan
Sathyananthan

A/L Sinnappan

71.
74.

77.

83.
86.

95.

98.

101.
104.

107.

110.

113.

116.

119.

Alvin Oh Seong Yew
Jeremy VYinesh A/L
Anthony Jeyakumar
Leong Hui Yee

Tan Chong Lii
Yeoh Jie Hu
Preakas A/L
Sampunathan

Cheong Shih Wen

Nur Nasrin Adni Bt
Salleh

Wan Hidayati Nadirah
binti Wan Ahmad Nasir
Loi Yap Loong

Ng Yi Wen
Nurulain Arinah binti
Mohd Yusof

lzzat Asyraf Bin Zamri

Anita Krishna

Rishikessingam A/L
Rajakulasingam

Nik Ahmed Asraf Bin
Nik Othman

Gladys Eleanor Jitab
anak Frank Dotty

72.
75.

78.

81.

84.

87.

90.

93.

96.

99.

102.
105.

108,

114,

117.

120.

Bryan Ho Jiann Yau

Nurul Rafeeza Hamdan
Mark Chyun Yen Eugene
Beh Huey Ching

Haw Chin Joo

Ravin Jay Kumar

Abhmad Kamal bin Yeop
Kamaruddin

Joshua Kuan Kai Wen
Lim Yin Faye

Cassandra Lee Ying Ying

Geeta Krishna Dallumah

Chan Wei June

Manjula Prakhakaran

Dashalini Kanasan
Kokhilaveny
Kanagaratnam

Amer Hamzah Arshad

Martin Tay Tze Chian



