

Edmund BON Tai Soon +60 12 234 3285 ebon@BONadvocates.com Joshua TAY H'ng Foong +60 10 248 6524 jtay@BONadvocates.com

Jane TAI Le Qian +60 16 541 1190 jtai@BONadvocates.com NEW Sin Yew +60 13 363 9238 synew@BONadvocates.com

TAN Poh Yee +60 12 685 0453 pytan@BONadvocates.com

Our ref:

Your ref: please advise

Date: 11 September 2014

Sent by: Fax (03 2034 2825) / E-mail

Secretary of the Malaysian Bar Malaysian Bar Council No. 13, 15 & 17, Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Dear Sir,

MOTION TO ORGANISE A PEACEFUL PROTEST, "WALK FOR JUSTICE 2", AGAINST THE USE OF THE SEDITION ACT 1948 AND TO CALL FOR ITS REPEAL

I refer to the Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar (19 September 2014) sent via Malaysian Bar Circular No. 200/2014 on 8 September 2014.

I propose to move the enclosed motion in the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Malaysian Bar on 19 September 2014.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

New Sin Yew Encl.

Motion to organise a peaceful protest, "Walk for Justice 2", against the use of the Sedition Act 1948 and to call for its repeal

Whereas:

- 1. There has been an unprecedented spike in the use of the Sedition Act 1948 by the authorities.
- 2. The authorities, by their statements and actions, have evinced their intention to continue with the archaic law, despite the Prime Minister stating his intention to repeal it. Many now have been charged or convicted for merely expressing views; the late Karpal Singh, Associate Professor Dr. Azmi Sharom, and many others.
- 3. It is no longer sufficient for the Bar to only condemn the Attorney General's actions or to lobby for its repeal. Acute measures must be taken.

4. Given that:

- 4.1. under section 42 of the Legal Profession Act 1976, the Bar must uphold the cause of justice without regard to its own interests or that of its members, uninfluenced by fear or favour;
- 4.2. the Bar has historically led processions against injustice (i.e. the protests against amendments to the Societies Act, police abuse of power, misuse of the contempt process against Zainur Zakaria, and the Peaceful Assembly Bill 2011). Also not forgotten is the "Walk For Justice" in 2007; and
- 4.3. it is of utmost importance that greater measures be taken against the continued abuse and misuse of the Sedition Act 1948;

it is hereby resolved that:

The Malaysian Bar Council shall immediately take all necessary steps to:

- a) organise and lead a peaceful protest at a time and venue as it deems suitable; and
- b) organise and lead all other forms of non-violent direct action as it deems suitable to peacefully protest the use of the Sedition Act 1948.

Dated this 11th day of September 2014.

Proposed by New Sin Yew

Seconded by:

Ι.	Gopal Sri Ram	2.	Stanley Isaacs	3.	Joanne Chua Tsu Fae
4.	Choo Dee Wei	5.	Alex Anton Netto	6.	lda Daniella Zulkifli
7.	Sheelaa Ragavan	8.	Vivekananda Sukumaran	9.	Jane Tai Le Qian
10.	Nur Raihan	11.	Tan Ch'eng Leong	12.	Joshua Tay H'ng Foong
	Jasmani				

15. Tisya Yunus

Thalmalingam

13. Kwong Chiew Ee 14. Shashi Devan A/L

16.	Lau Zhong Yan	17.	Chakaravarthi A/L Thillainathan	18.	Karthini Mahendranathan
19.	Kenny Ng Bee Ken	20.	Kirsty Lim Jun-Zhi	21.	Meera Michelle Nainar
22.	Masturina Binti Mohd Rodzi	23.	Sharon Lee May Yin	24.	Jasmine Binti Lukman
25.	Manimagalai A/P Gowindasamy	26.	Jaspal Singh Mann	27.	Ravishankar Gandhi
28.	Kenneshwaran Kandiah	29.	Cheng Mun Mun	30.	Kenny Wong Kit Lee
31.	Khong Jia Luo	32.	Nicole Chee Chai Kuan	33.	Nor Masitah Binti Ishak
34.	Nimalan A/L Devaraja	35.	Yohendra A/L Nadarajan	36.	Yeoh Tung Seng
37.	Khaizan Sharizad Binti Ab. Razak	38.	Hau Chee Keong	39.	Nadia Abu Bakar
40.	Jaqdesh Singh Johal	41.	Chan Meng Wai	42.	John Ramesh Das
43.	Zulaika Hamidi	44.	Aloysius Cornelius Susek	45.	John Stanley Isaacs
46.	Kelvinder Singh A/L Kuldip Singh	47.	Aaron Mathews	48.	Irene Kam Sok Khuan
49.	Vernon Jude	50.	Lingeshwaran	51.	Shara Ann Isaacs
	Samuel		Andiappan		
52.	Samuel Puspawati Rosman	53.	Andiappan Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan	54.	Collin Arvind Andrew
	Puspawati Rosman		Fadhil Ihsan Bin		Collin Arvind Andrew Jerry Cheong Wai Meng
52.	Puspawati Rosman	56.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan		Jerry Cheong Wai Meng
52. 55.	Puspawati Rosman Azad Akbar Khan	56.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan Sivasankar Chelliah	57.	Jerry Cheong Wai Meng
52. 55.	Puspawati Rosman Azad Akbar Khan Sreedevi Naidu	56.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan Sivasankar Chelliah Farez bin Mohd Ali	57.	Jerry Cheong Wai Meng
52. 55.	Puspawati Rosman Azad Akbar Khan Sreedevi Naidu A/P Sree Ramalu	56.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan Sivasankar Chelliah Farez bin Mohd Ali Jinnah	57.	Jerry Cheong Wai Meng Clinton Tan Kian Seng
52. 55. 58.	Puspawati Rosman Azad Akbar Khan Sreedevi Naidu A/P Sree Ramalu Naidu	56. 59.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan Sivasankar Chelliah Farez bin Mohd Ali Jinnah	57. 60.	Jerry Cheong Wai Meng Clinton Tan Kian Seng
52. 55. 58.	Puspawati Rosman Azad Akbar Khan Sreedevi Naidu A/P Sree Ramalu Naidu Ratnavathy	56. 59.	Fadhil Ihsan Bin Mohamad Hassan Sivasankar Chelliah Farez bin Mohd Ali Jinnah Kesinee Aiyalu	57.60.63.	Jerry Cheong Wai Meng Clinton Tan Kian Seng

70.	Tan Poh Yee	71.	Alvin Oh Seong Yew	72.	Bryan Ho Jiann Yau
73.	Jacqueline Teh	74.	Jeremy Vinesh A/L	75.	Nurul Rafeeza Hamdan
	Lai Fong		Anthony Jeyakumar		
76.	Mageswaran A/L	77.	Leong Hui Yee	78.	Mark Chyun Yen Eugene
	Rajangom				
79.	Cheong Wei Sun	80.	Tan Chong Lii	81.	Beh Huey Ching
82.	Chong Hau Yean	83.	Yeoh Jie Hu	84.	Haw Chin Joo
85.	Mohd Haijan	86.	Preakas A/L	87.	Ravin Jay Kumar
	Omar		Sampunathan		
88.	Dinesh Nandrajog	89.	Cheong Shih Wen	90.	Ahmad Kamal bin Yeop
					Kamaruddin
91.	Cheong Sing Yee	92.	Nur Nasrin Adni Bt	93.	Joshua Kuan Kai Wen
			Salleh		
94.	Chan Yen Hui	95.	Wan Hidayati Nadirah	96.	Lim Yin Faye
			binti Wan Ahmad Nasir		
97.	Audrey Quah	98.	Loi Yap Loong	99.	Cassandra Lee Ying Ying
	Hooi Kean				
100.	Addy Herg	101.	Ng Yi Wen	102.	Geeta Krishna Dallumah
103.	Aliff Benjamin	104.	Nurulain Arinah binti	105.	Chan Wei June
	Suhaimi		Mohd Yusof		
106.	Tarrina Binti	107.	Izzat Asyraf Bin Zamri	108.	Manjula Prakhakaran
	Mohamed				
	Hussein				
109.	Amirul Haziq	110.	Anita Krishna	111.	Dashalini Kanasan
	Noordin				
112.	Sarita Ashok	113.	Rishikessingam A/L	114.	Kokhilaveny
	Khandar		Rajakulasingam		Kanagaratnam
115.	Teo Guan Seng	116.	Nik Ahmed Asraf Bin	117.	Amer Hamzah Arshad
			Nik Othman		
118.	Bavani	119.	Gladys Eleanor Jitab	120.	Martin Tay Tze Chian
	Ponniselvan		anak Frank Dotty		
121.	Sathyananthan				
	A/L Sinnappan				